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Bowman
AJ, Joella, Levi, Joel
29943 Evergreen Rd
Lebanon, MO 65536
(AJ) 417-594-2104
(J) 417-664-7915
ajbowman79@hotmail.com
jkm_15@hotmail.com

Bowman
Chris, Erin, Carsyn, Mason 
417 Sunset
Lebanon, MO 65536
(C) 417-531-2523
(E) 417-531-2522
cbow71@gmail.com 
erinbo75@gmail.com

Bowman
Jerry, Jean, Ashley, Kadince
22065 Hwy B
Lebanon, MO 65536
House: 417-532-4458
(Jerry) 417-531-0512
(Jean) 417-531-0252

Branstetter 
Russel, Diane 
27141 Hwy 32 
Lebanon, MO 65536
(R) 816-419-0978
(D) 816-419-6077 
dbranste@yahoo.com 

Brown
Nylene
16429 Homestead Lane
Lebanon, MO 65536
Cell: 417-664-9305

Brown
Russell, Bonnie
1941 Magnolia Drive
Lebanon, MO 65536
(R) 270-491-0511
(B) 270-696-0138
bonnie.brown40@gmail.com

Burke
Aaron, Amanda, Atley
Amiyah, Alivia Valle
22755 Gladstone Rd.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(Aa) 417-718-4421
(Am) 417-531-2169
(Aa) a_l_b77@hotmail.com
(Am) strausser90@gmail.com

NEED TO CHANGE 
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A

Allen
Keith, Julie
20653 NE Oakwood
Lebanon, MO 65536
House: 417-588-2723

Allen
Marilyn
216 Coach Rd.
Lebanon, MO 65536
House: 417-532-2032
417-588-6700

Alley
Cody, Rebecca
Ladasia, Trey, Jasmine, Jada, Ty
2010 Osage
Lebanon, MO 65536
(C) 573-664-6945
(R) 573-915-4325
codyalley80@yahoo.com
becky_alley@yahoo.com

Anderton
Kevin, Amber, Emma, Emmett
19080 Julie Road 
Lebanon, MO 65536
(A) 417-771-7177
(K) 417-521-7888
amber_dampier@yahoo.com

Anderton
Patrick, Kimberly
19078 Julie Road 
Lebanon, MO 65536
(P) 417-664-0797
(K) 417-664-0976
patanderton@embarqmail.com

Archer
Bob, Tracie
23350 Franklin Ave.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(B) 417-718-3795 
(T) 417-718-2061

Archer
Brad, Alissa, Oliver, Preslee
211 Planeview Ave. 
Lebanon, MO 65536
(B) 417-718-2244
(A) 417-991-6510
bradaarcher@gmail.com
alissabarcher@gmail.com

B
		
Beck
Justin
111 Cedar Crest Dr.
Lebanon, MO 65536
417-588-7113

Becker
Jimmy, Katie
400 Planeview Ave.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(J) 417-718-4675
(K) 417-664-4044

Bell
David, Tammy, Renee
2400 Straight Road
Conway, MO 65632
Home: 417-589-8619
(D) 417-531-2500
(T) 417-531-3501
davidbell2618@gmail.com
tammybell132@gmail.com

Boston
Brandon, Melissa, Deagan, Reed
25250 Englewood Lane
Lebanon, MO 65536
(B) 417-531-0415
(M) 417-531-0412
brandonboston55@gmail.com
melissa.boston@courts.mo.gov

Boston
Rick, Randa
19522 Goldenwood Rd. 
Lebanon, MO 65536
(Ri) 417-718-7529
(Ra) 417-718-7527 
rebx2@yahoo.com



C

Caffey
Gary, Julie
13271 Cattail Rd.
Phillipsburg, MO 65722
House: 417-589-8608
417-718-7257
gcaffey@centurytel.net

Chastain
Jon, Becky
1907 Magnolia Dr.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(J) 417-664-0691
(B) 417-664-0690
jchas@durhamusa.com
bchas007@gmail.com

Clark
Danny, Teresa
27210 Hwy 32
Lebanon, MO 65536
(D) 417-531-8800
(T) 417-718-4341
dwclark22@hotmail.com
teresa.clark@courts.mo.gov

Clark
Matt, Dawn, Noah, Andrew
2819 Kasen
Lebanon, MO 65536 
(M) 417-322-0863 

Clayton
Jerry, Julie
200 LaCross St.
Lebanon, MO 65536
House: 417-533-5015
(Je) 417-718-0210
(Ju) 417-718-0262
(Je) jaclayton11@yahoo.com
(Ju) jclaton59@yahoo.com

Coffman
David, Karen
313 Lasalle Street
Lebanon, MO 65536
(D) 417-718-1765 
(K) 417-718-4723
karencoffman51@gmail.com

Cook
Sue
22385 Hwy B
Lebanon, MO 65536
House: 417-532-3044
417-322-4511
twocookies@centurylink.net 

Crisp
Peggy
23053 Emerson Rd.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(417) 718-2665
peg.crisp@yahoo.com

Crisp
Royce, Betty
22511 Golden Harbour Lane
Lebanon, MO 65536
417-531 v -3435
roycecrisp1958@gmail.com

D

Davis
Mark, Dawn 17995 Dove Road
Phillipsburg, MO 65722
(M) 417-718-8424
(D) 417-718-3119

Darnell
Charlie, Lindsay, Linkin, Ridge
430 Sunset Drive
Lebanon, MO  65536
(C) 417-664-3147
(L) 417-588-6291
(C) ctdarnell@gmail.com
(L) ldarnell@lebanon.k12.mo.us

Decker
Brian, Jenna, Ramsey, Rowan, Rip
713 Stella Street
Lebanon, MO 65536
(B) 417-718-3427
(J) 417-664-3432
jennadecker16@gmail.com

Dinwiddie
Rosie
21074 Dove Road
Lebanon, MO 65536
417-718-2699
dinwiddie68@hotmail.com

Evans
Geraldine (Jeri)
2050 Osage St.
Lebanon, Mo 65536
417-588-1673
jerievans_1@outlook.com

Elam
Jesse, Bethany, Daniel, Chloe
15101 Amethyst Rd.
Conway, MO 65632
(J) 417-531-1207
(B) 417-664-0897
bethany5.elam@gmail.com

F

Farrell
Craig, Auvery, Trenton, Ireland
81 Haven Drive
Niangua, MO 65713
(C) 417-496-5841
(A) 417-588-4575
(C) mizzou_fan1977@yahoo.com
(A) gymnastics777@hotmail.com

G

Goemaat
Timmy, Halie, Emmalyn,
Ryker, Hanley
20121 Crabapple
Lebanon, MO 65536
(T) 417-531-1021
(H) 417-531-5321

Glenn
Steven, Ashton, Walker,
Ruby, Lowell
121 Freedom Drive
Marshfield, MO 65706
House: 417-759-9525
(S) 417-988-9270
(A) 417-988-491
Ashton@delongplumbing.com

Griffin
Sue, Ed
2140 Emmy Ave.
Lebanon, MO 65536
417-718-7646
ugetsue@gmail.com



H

Hays
Freida
409 Bluebird
Lebanon, MO 65536
House: 417-532-5789
417-588-7499

Helms
Tim, Megan
142 Crescent Dr.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(T) 573-552-1587
(M) 417-664-4016

Henderson
Aaron, Emmaly, Collin, Clara
1642 Little Vine Road
Grovespring, MO 65662
(E) 417-741-2009
emmaly.henderson@westrockortho.com

Henderson
Gerald, Jolene 
52 Wabash Lane
Lebanon, MO 65536
(H) 417-288-6885
(J) 417-288-6366
hendersonjolene134@yahoo.com

Hicks
Gary, Tammi 
1528 Northbrook
Lebanon, MO 65536
House: 417-532-2098 
(G) 417-531-3702
(T) 417-531-3701 
tammihicks72@gmail.com

Hopkins
Sherry
1618 Finn Drive
Lebanon, MO 65536
417-664-2252

Hudson
Jerry, Donna, James
17058 Canary Rd.
Phillipsburg, MO 65722
(J) 417-531-3138
(D) 417-531-3129
jhudson57@live.com

Hudson
Rubben, Rebecca,
Elliott Bankston
19672 Ripley Drive
Lebanon, MO 65536
(Ru) 417-718-2007
(Re) 417-718-1028
(Ru) koolaiddad53@gmail.com
(Re) lifeasfamily@gmail.com

J

Jamieson
Zach
117 Crescent Drive
Lebanon, MO 65536
417-664-7974
zachjamieson818@gmail.com

Jackson
Matt, Lauren, Addi Kate, Jude
3029 National Ave
Lebanon, MO 65536
(M) 417-594-0746
(L) 417-664-4239
mattjackson1985@gmail.com
laurenmjackson10@gmail.com

Jentes
Brent, Rebecca
Safire, Milo, Nathan, Josiah
222 Bettinger Dr. 
Marshfield, MO 65706
417-241-1561

Johnston
David, Meredith, Delilah, Lucas
1009 Commercial Lane
Niangua, MO 65713
(D) 417-880-4971 
(M) 417-844-3141
johnstontdavid@yahoo.com
merelpn@yahoo.com

Johnston
Michael, Lori, Brayden
825 S. Commercial Lane
Niangua, MO 65713
House: 417-473-6944
(M) 417-872-5284 
(L) 417-299-0900
lori@delongplumbing.com

Joiner
Ben, Jess
Davis, Bailey, Jessa, Natalee,
Jett, Bowen, Bennie Hank
16290 Nexus Drive
Lebanon, MO 65536
Cell (J): 417-718-8629

L

Ledger
Shirley
6 Clark Ct.
Lebanon, MO 65536
Home: 417-664-8745

Lowery
Chester, Cheryl
Caleb Burges
19005 Olimpia Ln.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(Chester) 417-531-0776 
(Cheryl) 417-531-9733
meezerpleezer1956@yahoo.com

Lubina
Connie
30672 Hwy BB
Lebanon, MO 65536
House: 417-588-7090
417-588-5605
lubina@webound.com

M

McAllister
Jim, Helen
14947 Edison Rd.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(J) 417-322-2314
(H) 417-322-3756
nanimac313@outlook.com

McClanahan
Matthew, Candace, Mylee, Nora 
Navy, Monroe
10321 Madrid Drive
Conway, MO 65632
(M) 417-321-1152 
(C) 417-664-3573
(C) cmcclanahan@k12.mo.us

McGuire
Lorene
675 N. Madison
Lebanon, MO 65536
House: 417-532-2936



Millsap
Tom, Dana, Trent
712 Stella
Lebanon, MO 65536
(T) 417-531-0277
(D) 417-664-3649

Minnick
Drew, Laurie
27241 Olympic Drive
Lebanon, MO 65536
(D) 970-412-6642
(L) 417-664-7901
lminnickii@msn.com

Mizer
Brandon, Victoria, Kalli 
1116 Orchard Street 
Lebanon, MO 65536

Mohrbacher
Bryan, Amy, Keften, Rayen
1324 Nathaniel Dr.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(B) 417-664-2202
(A) 417-664-3505

Moore
Jayme 
18110 Coolidge Road
Phillipsburg, MO  65722
417-718-3365
jaymemoore13@yahoo.com

Morgan
Shaun, Jeri, Lillian, Micah
19522 Elder Rd.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(S) 417-664-7194
(J) 417-531-3137
shaunmorgan43@gmail.com
jeridawnmorgan02@gmail.com

Myers
Jo Ann
17000 Dustin Lane
Lebanon, MO 65536
House: 417-532-3384 

Myers
Carrie
309 N. Monroe
Lebanon, MO 65536
417-288-8126
carriemyers75@yahoo.com

Myers
Connie
22903 Pioneer Dr.
Lebanon, MO 65536
House: 417-588-1327
417-531-1250

N

Newell
Amanda
213 Chrystle Dr.
Lebanon, MO 65536
417-588-0453
newellaj_0511@yahoo.com

Newell
Richard, Silvia
28490 Ozark Dr.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(R) 417-588-1007
(S) 417-664-3067
(R) rnewell533@gmail.com
(S) newells417@gmail.com

Nisbett
Jordan, Melissa Eliah, Colton, 
Trenton, Piper
24696 Pinetree
Lebanon, MO 65536
(J) 573-308-5301
(M) 573-578-2578

Nolting
Andrew, Heather, Ian, 
Everly, Graham
23550 Pine Tree 
Drive Lebanon, MO 65536
(A) 785-224-8451
(H) 417-650-1821
anolting@camdentonschools.org 
hnolting@jebc5.k12.mo.us

North
Freeda
22818 Pioneer Dr
Lebanon, MO 65536
House: 417-532-6803

P

Penner
Abe, Ellen, Trent, Treana, Trevor
26230 Hwy 32
Lebanon, MO 65536
(A) 417-718-2400
(E) 417-718-3363
ptabepenner@gmail.com
ellenpenner79@gmail.com

Pilant
Jamie, Kyia, Braxton, Blakely
1425 Thomas Drive
Lebanon, MO 65536
(J) 417-322-5863
(K) 417-842-8311
KPilant@outlook.com

Pilant
Matt, Michelle
517 North Madison Ave.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(Ma) 417-718-2143
(Mi) 417-718-2144
(Ma) mmpilant@hotmail.com
(Mi) mrspilant@gmail.com

Powell
Gary, Joy
17497 Independence Rd
Lebanon, MO 65536
(G) 417-664-775
(J) 417-664-9344
(Home) 417-532-3026
(G) Powellcabinets@centurytel.net 
(J) jrpowell@ centurytel.net

R

Rains
Andy, Ashley, Anniston, Arik
371 Prairie Ridge Drive
Lebanon, MO 65536
(Andy) 417-718-6618
(Ashley) 417-718-6770
andyrains@lebanonfirstchurch.com
ashleyjrains@gmail.com

Rains
Suzi
1235 Lindsaybrooke St
Lebanon, MO 65536
573-631-3235
suzirains@yahoo.com



Shields
Twyla
19195 Greenwood Ridge
Lebanon, MO 65536
417-664-5170

Smith
Layton, Stephanie
Micah, Adah, Noah, Judah
24950 Majestic Ln.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(L) 417-207-3229
(S) 417-576-7419
smithlayton96@hotmail.com 
stephanie.holesapple@icloud.com

Smith
Pauline
26659 Owens Drive
Lebanon, MO  65536
417-533-2215
rpfarm1@yahoo.com

Stacks
Steve, Diana
7582 State Hwy M
Niangua, MO 65713
House: 417-473-6311
(S) 417-588-5300
(D) 417-588-8499

Starnes
Richard, Brook, Sophia
11895 Greatview Ln.
Lebanon, MO  65536
(R) 417-322-5172
(B) 417-259-1419 
richardstarnes9097@icloud.com
brookearbaugh3@icloud.com

Stephens
Bill, Gail
18911 Pleasant View Dr.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(B) 417-901-1257
(G) 417-664-2079
bjstephens333@gmail.com
gsgails@gmail.com

Stubblefield
Larry, Kassity, Logan
18172 Equestrian Rd
Lebanon, MO 65536
(L) 417-718-5297
(K) 417-848-8215
Kassity97@yahoo.com

Reagan
Bradley, Magda, Jacob, Victoria
19045 Promise Drive
Lebanon, MO 65536
(B) 417-402-6132
(M) 417-718-5505
brad.reagan@ymail.com
magdareagan@yahoo.com

Robertson
Marty, Michelle
168 Pearl
Lebanon, MO 65536
(Ma) 417-718-5900 
(Mi) 417-718-2212
robertsonmarty@hotmail.com 
michellerenee1973@hotmail.com

Roden
Wade, Brittany, Broc, Blair
5366 Emmerson Road
Falcon, MO 65470
(W) 417-664-0420
(B) 417-664-1494
Brittany.Roden@courts.mo.gov
waderoden@yahoo.com

Rushing
Chris, Stacy, Alexa, Lydia, Rylan
23199 Emerson
Lebanon, MO 65536
(C) 417-718-3052
(S) 417-718-3054
chris_rushing@rocketmail.com
srushing@lcr1.org

S

Schoonover
Bill, Amy
21910 Osage Lane
Lebanon, MO 65536
(B) 417-718-3060
(A) 417-718-5260
a_schoonover@hotmail.com

Seigal
Carolyn
935 Tower Rd. Apt. 5
Lebanon, MO 65536
House: 417-594-0635
417-594-0635
cds1@fastmail.us

T

Todd
Ron, Marcy
20039 Crabapple Road
Lebanon, MO 65536
(R) 417-718-0862
(M) 417-718-0863
(R) mtrt91@yahoo.com
(M) mtrt92@yahoo.com

W

Windsor
Anthony, Laura, Jadon, Josiah, 
Jesse, Jeshua
24554 Green Hills Rd
Lebanon, MO 65536
(A) 417-588-5145
(L) 417-733-0799
(A) divinecross@yahoo.com

Y

Young
Tim, Sue
PO Box 506
1168 Beverly Dr.
Lebanon, MO 65536
(T) 417-533-4747
(S) 417-533-4856
(T) tmyo1979@gmail.com
(S) i.like2bike@yahoo.com

Young
BJ, Amber
Bryce, Zackary, Katti
1459 Wynston Ct.
Lebanon, MO 65536
417-288-9014
amberyoung061112@gmail.com


